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Fragment Art handling 1:50@A1

Roof

Level 06
+27.00 m

Level 05
+23.20 m

Level 04
+15.60 m

Level 03
+11.80 m

Level 02
+8.00 m

Level 01
+4.20 m

Ground Floor
+0.00 m

Basement
-5.50 m

Roof

Level 06
+27.00 m

Level 05
+23.20 m

Level 04
+15.60 m

Level 03
+11.80 m

Level 02
+8.00 m

Level 01
+4.20 m

Ground Floor
+0.00 m

Basement
-5.50 m

1:50

0 1 52.5 7.5m

54
00

5400

8750 8750 8750 875087508750

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

Art Platform
30

30

6060

6000

54
00

5400

8750 8750 8750 875087508750

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

Art Platform

PUBLIC ACCESS

DELIVERY

D
E

LI
V

E
R

Y

Outdoor pool

Amphitheatre

P.2
Cafe

S.1 
Logistic reception/ securiy

A.4 
Cataloguing studio A.2

Crating/Inspection area

Public Lobby

BOH Lobby

A.3
Registration room

P.3
Bookstore

Reception

LOADING/
UNLOADING

AREA

S.3
Loading area

GF 1:100@A1



Byebyebye Museum
the museum of return on the Museumsinsel of Berlin

complex projectscomplex projects
10

Fragment Art Storage 1:50@A1

Roof

Level 06
+27.00 m

Level 05
+23.20 m

Level 04
+15.60 m

Level 03
+11.80 m

Level 02
+8.00 m

Level 01
+4.20 m

Ground Floor
+0.00 m

Basement
-5.50 m

1:50

0 1 52.5 7.5m

54
00

5400

8750 8750 8750 875087508750

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

Art Platform
30

30

6060

6000

54
00

5400

8750 8750 8750 875087508750

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

87
50

Art Platform

R.3
Conservation lab/Sculpture

R.3
Conservation lab/Sculpture

D.1 
Temporary exhibitions

R.9
Administrative office

A.5
Art storage 3 / Special storage environment

Level 4 1:100@A1



Byebyebye Museum
the museum of return on the Museumsinsel of Berlin

complex projectscomplex projects
10

Fragment Exhibition hall 1:50@A1
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Facade Details 1:50@A1
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Office Facade Details 1:20@A1

6

6

6

6

Suspended ceiling 500 mm

38
00

solar control room
darkening shade

Perimeter plenum

Fireproof steel beam

Service walkway

Inflow vent (fresh air)

35
0

Floor finish
60 mm underfloor heating;

25 mm insulation;
250 mm reinforced concrete floor

50
0

29
50

Extruded aluminium bracket to fix
vertical elements to curtain wall

Operable window

2× 8 mm lam. float safety
glass + 16 mm cavity + 12 mm
float glass, inner pane with
low-E coating, in alum. frame

Aluminium RHS for fixing hinge

Fireproof steel column

oval aluminium hollow profile

Safety rail galvanized steel

Preservation Lab

Preservation Lab

405 130

Preservation Lab

24050290

Level 03
+11.80 m

Level 04
+15.60 m

0 21 3m
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Two Modules Facade Details 1:10@A1

6
6

Service walkway

Steel bracket for fixing hinge

Oval aluminium hollow profile

Aluminium RHS for fixing hinge

Powder-coated aluminium
guide track at the bottom

Oval aluminium hollow profile

Service walkway

INSIDE

INSIDE

OUTSIDE

OUTSIDE

Extruded aluminium
bracket to fix vertical
elements to curtain wall

Sliding shutter:
powder-coated
aluminium angle frame

Extruded aluminium
bracket to fix vertical
elements to curtain wall

6
6

Service walkway

Steel bracket for fixing hinge

Oval aluminium hollow profile

Aluminium RHS for fixing hinge

Powder-coated aluminium
guide track at the bottom

Oval aluminium hollow profile

Service walkway

INSIDE

INSIDE

OUTSIDE

OUTSIDE

Extruded aluminium
bracket to fix vertical
elements to curtain wall

Sliding shutter:
powder-coated
aluminium angle frame

Extruded aluminium
bracket to fix vertical
elements to curtain wall

0 10.5 1.5m
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2 mm PVC sealing layer
12.5 mm cement-bonded sheeting,
reinf. with glass-fibre fabric,
moisture resistant; 100 mm steel
supporting structure with thermal
insulation between
7 mm gypsum plasterboard

Roof Construction:

gravel
protective layer; seal
2 120 mm PUR insulation
bituminous vapour barrier
250 mm reinf. concrete floor deck to falls,
thermally activated
surface coating

Roof Construction:

gravel
protective layer; seal

2 120 mm PUR insulation
bituminous vapour barrier

250 mm reinf. concrete floor deck to falls,
thermally activated

surface coating

2× 8 mm lam. float safety
glass + 16 mm cavity + 12 mm
float glass, inner pane with
low-E coating, in alum. frame

Extended subsill
Angle fixed to support window sill

4 mm aluminium sheet

FALL

Painted aluminium coping

Details 1:5@A1
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Byebyebye Museum
the museum of return on the Museumsinsel of Berlin

complex projectscomplex projects
10

6

Oval aluminium hollow profile

12
0

25
0

12
0

50
0

Extruded aluminium bracket to fix
vertical elements to curtain wall

290

Fireproof steel column

Overhead swirl diffuser

Roof Construction:

gravel
protective layer; seal

2 120 mm PUR insulation
bituminous vapour barrier

250 mm reinf. concrete floor deck to falls,
thermally activated

surface coating

2× 8 mm lam. float safety
glass + 16 mm cavity + 12 mm
float glass, inner pane with
low-E coating, in alum. frame

50

Perimeter plenum

Aluminium RHS for fixing hinge

Inflow vent (fresh air)

130300

Solar control room
darkening shade

Fireproof steel beam
Suspended ceiling

12

4 mm aluminium sheet

FALL

Painted aluminium coping

Details 1:5@A1
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Byebyebye Museum
the museum of return on the Museumsinsel of Berlin

Details 1:5@A1
complex projectscomplex projects

10

6

240130 50405290

10
0

50
0

25
0

solar control room
darkening shade

Extruded aluminium bracket to fix
vertical elements to curtain wall

Safety rail galvanized steel

Suspended ceiling
500 mm

2× 8 mm lam. float safety
glass + 16 mm cavity + 12 mm
float glass, inner pane with
low-E coating, in alum. frame

Fireproof steel beam

Fireproof steel column

Overhead swirl diffuser

inflow vent (fresh air)

Perimeter plenum

Floor finish
60 mm underfloor heating;

25 mm insulation;
250 mm reinforced concrete floor

oval aluminium hollow profile

Service walkway

Aluminium RHS for fixing hinge

1:5

0 0.25 0.750.5 m



Byebyebye Museum
the museum of return on the Museumsinsel of Berlin

complex projectscomplex projects
10

6

Powder-coated
aluminium
guide track

Oval aluminium hollow profile

Aluminium RHS for fixing hinge

60/280 mm laminated
softwood rail

160330275290

Safety rail galvanized steel

Ø 20 mm steel
tension-rod

Fireproof steel beam
Fireproof steel column

Counterweight

Roller bearings fixed to
the load-bearing

structure

Gear motors for raising gate

Galvanized steel cables

Vertical sliding gate path

Service walkway

Extruded aluminium bracket to fix
vertical elements to curtain wall

Suspended ceiling
500 mm

Floor finish
60 mm underfloor heating;

25 mm insulation;
250 mm reinforced concrete floor

10
0

50
0

25
0

Gate hoisting shaft

Pulley

Details 1:5@A1
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Byebyebye Museum
the museum of return on the Museumsinsel of Berlin

complex projectscomplex projects
10

600

290

200

160330

10
0

25
0

275

Aluminium gutter

Powder-coated aluminium
guide track

60/280 mm laminated softwood rail

Counterweight

Vertical sliding gate:

Ø 20 mm steel tension-rod

Galvanized steel cables

Fireproof steel column

Floor finish
25 mm insulation;

250 mm reinforced concrete floor

Pulley

Weatherprrof bottom door seal

Details 1:5@A1
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0 0.25 0.750.5 m


